# **PRESS RELEASE**

Media Contact: Wayne McWorter wmcworter@mccallum-theatre.org (760) 340-6505, ext. 132



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 16, 2024 @ 10:00am

### McCallum Theatre Announces Added Event To The 2024-2025 Season

# BURTON CUMMINGS OF THE ORIGINAL THE GUESS WHO 60TH ANNIVERSARY HITS TOUR

One Night Only! Wednesday, January 15, 2024 at 7:00pm

## **CLICK HERE TO ACCESS PHOTOS**

Palm Desert, CA – Burton Cummings, lead singer of the original The Guess Who and a successful solo artist, is set to tour the US beginning this September, marking his 60-year anniversary of making and releasing music. Cummings and his band will appear at the McCallum Theatre for one night only, on Wednesday, January 15 at 7:00pm.

Tickets go on sale to the general public this Friday, July 19 at 10:00am. Current McCallum Theatre donors will be given presale access on Thursday, July 18 at 10:00am. All others who have opted in to receive email offers from the McCallum will be given presale access on Thursday, July 18 at 4:00pm. All presale access will close at 10:00pm on Thursday, July 18.To qualify for presale access to this and other events, please subscribe to the McCallum email list <u>here</u>.

Single tickets for this performance are priced at \$125, \$95, and \$75.

A limited number of Burton Cummings Meet & Greet Packages are available at \$369 each. Those purchasing this package will be assured seating in the first 10 rows, given early entry into the venue, enjoy an exclusive meet & greet with Burton Cummings, receive a limited edition autographed tour poster, a specially designed Burton Cummings tote bag, and official meet & greet laminate and lanyard, and will have access to priority merchandise shopping.

In addition, a limited number of Burton Cummings Tour Packages are available at \$199 each. Those purchasing this package will receive one premium reserved ticket, be given early entry into the venue, and receive a limited edition tour poster, custom Burton Cummings challenge coin, a specially designed Burton Cummings tote bag, a commemorative concert ticket, and a commemorative tour laminate & lanyard.

There is a limit of six (6) tickets per order for this event.

In 1964, a 16-year-old Cummings released two singles as a member of The Deverons. Just two years later, he joined The Guess Who. It was with the original The Guess Who that Cummings' signature vocals, along with his songwriting and keyboard prowess would fuel massively big hits around the world including "These Eyes," "No Time," "Laughing," and their biggest hit, "American Woman." The latter track topped the Billboard Hot 100 for three weeks in 1970. Following the band's breakup in 1975, Cummings found solo success with "Stand Tall," an international hit that spent 21 weeks on the Billboard Hot 100, peaking at #10.

Today, Cummings remains at the top of his game as an unrivaled singer, songwriter, showman, and recording artist. Don't miss your chance to see this music legend live!

Cummings shares, "Get ready, America! This fall, my band and I are hitting the road for our US tour," shares Cummings. "It's been far too long, but we're finally bringing the music straight to your doorstep. Join us at a venue near you where we'll be performing my hits from the original The Guess Who and my solo career from over the past 60 years!"

Tickets for *Burton Cummings of the original The Guess Who* are available at <u>McCallumTheatre.org</u> or by calling the McCallum Theatre Box Office at (760) 340-2787. The McCallum Theatre, located at 73000 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert CA 92260, accepts payment by cash, personal check, VISA, MasterCard, Discover and American Express.

The McCallum Box Office is currently open Monday-Friday from 9:00am-12:00noon. Beginning September 3, the Box Office will be open Monday-Friday from 12:00noon-5:00pm. The Box Office is closed on all major holidays, and hours vary on show days.

# # #

The McCallum Theatre Box Office, phone center, and website, are the only authorized outlets for tickets to performances presented at the Theatre. Tickets purchased from any other sources, such as brokers or secondary market websites, are purchased at consumer's own risk and cannot be guaranteed as valid.

#### 

### **McCallum Theatre**

Box Office: (760) 340-2787 | Admin: (760) 345-6505 A 501(c)(3) nonprofit performing arts center, EIN# 95-2834871

Manage Preferences | www.McCallumTheatre.org

You are receiving this email because you made a purchase or signed up to receive our email communications.

Sent to: wmcworter@mccallum-theatre.org

#### <u>Unsubscribe</u>

McCallum Theatre, 73000 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, CA 92260, United States